Vol.mg | Page 13862

32007

£

≞.

DEED

L-7 RANCH, INC., an Oregon Corporation, Grantor, quitclaims and assigns unto E. K. ALLISON and IRENE M. ALLISON, husband and wife, Grantees, the following described real property, to-wit:

NW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 27 and the E1/2 of Section 22, Twp. 36 S., Range 12 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon.

This deed is made in furtherance of the dissolution of the Grantor and no consideration stated in dollars has been paid herefore.

This instrument does not guarantee that any particular use may be made of the property described in this instrument. A buyer should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses.

L-7 Ranch, Inc.

By E.K. Allison, President

By June M. Allison, Secretary

STATE OF OREGON) SS County of Klamath

July _//_, 1991, personally appeared the above named E. K. Allison and Irene M. Allison as President and Secretary, respectively of L-7 Ranch, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. BEFORE ME:

PEGGY R. REYNOLDS **NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON**

x Kleynolds Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: (2.5-9/

My Commission Expires.

After recording return to: E. K. Allison, Irene Allison, 2028 Reclamation, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601.

E. K. Allison, Irene Allison, 2028 Send Tax statements to: Reclamation, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	r record at request ofA	~ 10.91 at $11:53 - 0$ clock $- A$ where and dury m	the recorded in '	<u>16th</u> Vol. <u>M91</u>	day
01	odryr	Deeds on Page3802	ounty Clerk		
FEE	\$28.00	By <u>Qauline</u>	1 Viul	in it to	